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TREND: If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were
Kamala Harris the Democrat, Donald Trump the Republican, Robert F. Kennedy Jr. running as
an independent candidate, Cornel West running as an independent candidate, Jill Stein the
Green Party candidate, and Chase Oliver the Libertarian Party candidate, for whom would
you vote? (INCLUDES LEANERS)

REGISTERED VOTERS

Jul 22

2024
Harris 41
Trump 45
Kennedy 6
West 1
Stein 2
Oliver 1
SMONE ELSE (VOL) -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1
UNDECIDED (VOL) 1
REFUSED 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Jul 22, 2024 46 49 2 2 High Fav
Jun 26, 2024 44 51 2 3
May 22, 2024 41 54 4 1
Apr 24, 2024 41 54 2 3
Mar 27, 2024 41 55 1 3
Feb 21, 2024 41 58 1 1
Jan 31, 2024 37 59 2 2
Dec 20, 2023 41 54 3 2
Nov 15, 2023 42 55 2 2
Nov 01, 2023 39 57 1 3
Oct 17, 2023 34 58 4 5
Sep 13, 2023 41 54 2 2
Aug 16, 2023 38 57 2 2
Jul 19, 2023 38 57 3 2
Jun 14, 2023 37 59 3 1
May 24, 2023 40 56 2 2
Mar 29, 2023 36 58 2 3
Mar 15, 2023 36 58 2 4
Feb 16, 2023 37 57 3 3
Dec 14, 2022 31 59 6 4
Nov 22, 2022 36 55 4 4
Aug 31, 2022 34 57 5 3
Jul 20, 2022 37 55 4 4
Oct 19, 2021 41 52 3 4
May 26, 2021 38 56 2 3
Dec 10, 2020 43 52 3 2
Jul 15, 2020 34 6l 3 2
Jun 18, 2020 40 56 2 2
May 20, 2020 40 55 3 3
Apr 08, 2020 41 52 4 3
Mar 09, 2020 39 58 1 2
Feb 10, 2020 42 55 1 2
Dec 10, 2019 40 57 2 2
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TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Oct 14, 2019 39 56 2 3
Sep 25, 2019 38 55 4 3
May 21, 2019 38 57 2 3
Jan 15, 2019 41 56 2 2
Dec 19, 2018 40 56 2 2
Feb 21, 2018 37 59 2 2
Jan 17, 2018 38 58 3 1
Oct 11, 2017 39 57 2 2
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 4 2
Aug 23, 2017 36 60 3 2
Aug 17, 2017 39 58 2 1
Aug 02, 2017 34 ol 2 2
Jun 29, 2017 41 55 1 2
Jun 07, 2017 35 60 2 3
May 24, 2017 37 57 4 2
May 10, 2017 35 58 4 2
Apr 19, 2017 39 56 3 2
Apr 04, 2017 36 59 3 2
Mar 22, 2017 36 57 5 2
Mar 07, 2017 43 53 3 1
Feb 22, 2017 39 55 4 2
Feb 07, 2017 43 52 3 2
Jan 26, 2017 39 52 [§ 2
Jan 10, 2017 37 51 8 4
Nov 22, 2016 44 46 [§ 3
Jun 29, 2016 34 57 6 2
Jun 01, 2016 34 59 4 2
Mar 23, 2016 33 6l 5 1
Feb 18, 2016 37 57 4 2
Feb 05, 2016 34 59 5 2
Dec 22, 2015 33 59 5 3
Dec 02, 2015 35 57 5 3
Nov 04, 2015 37 56 5 2
Sep 24, 2015 36 57 5 2
Aug 27, 2015 36 54 8 2
Jul 30, 2015 27 59 13 2
May 28, 2015 20 69 10 1 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Jul 22, 2024 38 57 2 3
Jun 26, 2024 38 57 4 1
May 22, 2024 40 54 3 3
Apr 24, 2024 37 57 3 3
Mar 27, 2024 40 56 2 2
Feb 21, 2024 41 56 2 1
Jan 31, 2024 40 55 3 2
Dec 20, 2023 38 58 3 2
Nov 15, 2023 37 59 3 1
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TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Nov 01, 2023 40 56 2 2
Oct 17, 2023 36 56 4 4 Low Fav
Sep 13, 2023 39 54 3 3
Aug 16, 2023 40 55 3 2
Jul 19, 2023 40 54 4 2
Jun 14, 2023 42 54 2 2
May 24, 2023 39 54 4 2
Mar 29, 2023 37 56 4 3
Mar 15, 2023 40 54 4 2
Feb 16, 2023 38 54 4 3
Dec 14, 2022 43 49 7 2
Nov 22, 2022 40 53 6 2
Aug 31, 2022 40 52 7 2
Jul 20, 2022 37 57 4 3
Oct 19, 2021 40 50 7 2
May 26, 2021 49 44 5 3
Feb 03, 2021 54 38 5 2 High Fav
Dec 10, 2020 45 44 9 2
Jul 15, 2020 45 43 9 3
Jun 18, 2020 42 46 10 3
May 20, 2020 45 41 12 2
Apr 08, 2020 43 43 12 2
Mar 09, 2020 45 40 12 3
Feb 10, 2020 43 50 5 2
Dec 10, 2019 44 47 7 2
Oct 14, 2019 41 43 14 3
Sep 25, 2019 45 45 9 2
May 21, 2019 49 39 11 2
Dec 19, 2018 53 33 12 2
Jan 17, 2018 53 29 17 1
Sep 24, 2015 50 34 14 1
Aug 27, 2015 48 39 11 1
Jul 30, 2015 49 39 10 2
May 28, 2015 43 41 12 3
Jul 08, 2014 42 44 14 -
Dec 11, 2013 37 48 13 2
Jul 12, 2013 38 44 16 2
May 31, 2013 37 44 19 1
Feb 08, 2013 46 41 11 2
Nov 12, 2008 50 23 25 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Robert F. Kennedy Jr. favorable, unfavorable or haven't you
heard enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Jul 22, 2024 23 45 30 3
Jun 26, 2024 22 38 37 3 Low Fav
May 22, 2024 25 43 30 2
Apr 24, 2024 31 35 33 2
Mar 27, 2024 32 35 31 2
Feb 21, 2024 29 32 38 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Robert F. Kennedy Jr. favorable, unfavorable or haven't
you heard enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Jan 31, 2024 24 33 42 1
Dec 20, 2023 30 32 37 1
Nov 15, 2023 32 36 30 2
Nov 01, 2023 31 36 31 2
Oct 17, 2023 24 32 42 3
Sep 13, 2023 32 35 31 1
Aug 16, 2023 34 35 29 2
Jul 19, 2023 35 32 32 2 High Fav
Jun 14, 2023 31 26 43 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Kamala Harris favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Jul 22, 2024 37 51 11 1
Feb 21, 2024 33 52 14 1
Sep 13, 2023 36 52 10 1
Nov 22, 2022 30 50 18 2
Jul 20, 2022 27 51 20 2
Feb 03, 2021 46 35 17 2 High Fav
Sep 25, 2019 27 39 32 2
May 21, 2019 27 30 41 1
Dec 19, 2018 20 22 57 - Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of J.D. Vance favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Jul 22, 2024 29 37 34 1

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 22, 2024 39 57 5
Jun 26, 2024 38 58 4
May 22, 2024 39 56 5
Apr 24, 2024 35 61 4
Mar 27, 2024 37 59 3
Feb 21, 2024 40 57 3
Jan 31, 2024 41 55 4
Dec 20, 2023 38 58 4
Nov 15, 2023 37 59 5
Nov 01, 2023 39 58 4
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TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Oct 17, 2023 38 56 6
Sep 13, 2023 39 55 6
Aug 16, 2023 39 55 6
Jul 19, 2023 40 53 7
Jun 14, 2023 42 54 4
May 24, 2023 38 57 5
Mar 29, 2023 38 57 5
Mar 15, 2023 39 55 5
Feb 16, 2023 40 55 5
Jan 18, 2023 38 53 9
Dec 14, 2022 43 49 8
Nov 22, 2022 36 55 9
Nov 02, 2022 37 54 9
Aug 31, 2022 41 53 6
Jul 20, 2022 33 59 8 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 35 58 7
Jun 08, 2022 35 56 9
May 18, 2022 38 55 7
Apr 27, 2022 40 51 9
Apr 13, 2022 35 55 10
Apr 06, 2022 40 54 6
Mar 30, 2022 38 55 7
Mar 16, 2022 40 53 7
Mar 07, 2022 40 51 9
Feb 28, 2022 38 52 10
Feb 16, 2022 37 56 7
Jan 12, 2022 35 54 11
Nov 18, 2021 38 53 9
Oct 19, 2021 40 51 9
Oct 06, 2021 40 53 7
Sep 14, 2021 44 50 7
Aug 04, 2021 47 44 9
May 26, 2021 49 42 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 42 8
Feb 17, 2021 52 38 10 High App
Feb 03, 2021 50 36 14

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 16%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. .. ... ...
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE. .. ..
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Jul 22, 2024 24 15 12 45 5
Jun 26, 2024 21 17 12 47 4
May 22, 2024 19 20 12 44 5
Apr 24, 2024 21 14 13 47 5
Mar 27, 2024 19 18 13 47 4
Feb 21, 2024 21 19 12 45 3
Jan 31, 2024 20 20 11 44 5
Dec 20, 2023 20 18 12 46 5
Nov 15, 2023 19 17 9 49 6
Nov 01, 2023 19 19 11 46 4
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TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 16%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. . .. ittt ittt ienenn.
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE.....
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Oct 17, 2023 20 18 11 44 7
Sep 13, 2023 20 19 9 46 6
Aug 16, 2023 19 20 11 44 6
Jul 19, 2023 20 20 10 42 7
Jun 14, 2023 22 20 11 42 4
May 24, 2023 20 18 12 44 5
Mar 29, 2023 18 19 12 45 6
Mar 15, 2023 18 21 13 43 6
Feb 16, 2023 19 21 11 44 6
Jan 18, 2023 20 18 7 45 10
Dec 14, 2022 21 21 9 40 9
Nov 22, 2022 20 16 9 45 10
Nov 02, 2022 21 16 5 48 9
Aug 31, 2022 20 21 8 44 7
Jul 20, 2022 16 17 11 47 9 Low App Strngly
Jun 22, 2022 18 16 9 49 8
Jun 08, 2022 16 19 8 47 10 *
May 18, 2022 19 19 8 47 7
Apr 27, 2022 20 20 7 44 9
Apr 13, 2022 20 15 9 45 11
Apr 06, 2022 21 18 7 47 7
Mar 30, 2022 22 14 10 45 9
Mar 16, 2022 21 19 7 46 8
Mar 07, 2022 22 17 7 43 11
Feb 28, 2022 19 18 7 45 11
Feb 16, 2022 19 18 9 46 8
Jan 12, 2022 19 16 10 43 12
Nov 18, 2021 23 14 7 46 10
Oct 19, 2021 20 20 6 45 9
Oct 06, 2021 21 19 8 45 8
Sep 14, 2021 27 16 7 43 8
Aug 04, 2021 29 17 5 39 10
May 26, 2021 35 14 5 37 10
Apr 14, 2021 35 14 4 38 9
Feb 17, 2021 40 11 4 34 11 High App Strngly
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15

TREND: Does former President Trump’s reaction to the assassination attempt make you think
more favorably of him, less favorably of him, or doesn’t it have an impact on your view
of him?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
More Less No

Fav Fav Impact DK/NA

Jul 22, 2024 30 15 53 1



TREND: As you may know, after the assassination attempt, former President Trump called
for unity in the country. If Donald Trump is elected president, do you think he will
increase unity in the country or increase division in the country?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
Incrse Incrse
Unity Divson NEITHER DK/NA

Jul 22, 2024 42 48 3 6

TREND: Do you think the Director of the Secret Service should resign over the handling of
the attempted assassination of former President Trump, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Jul 22, 2024 47 36 17

TREND: Do you support or oppose a ban on AR-15 rifles like the one used in the attempted
assassination of former President Trump?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

Jul 22, 2024 47 47 7

TREND: Do you think Donald Trump’s selection of J.D. Vance as his vice-presidential
running mate was a good choice or a bad choice?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Good Bad
Choice Choice DK/NA

Jul 22, 2024 46 33 21

TREND: Does former President Trump's acceptance speech at the Republican National
Convention make you think more favorably of him, less favorably of him, or doesn’t it
have an impact on your view of him?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

More Less No
Fav Fav Impact DK/NA
Jul 22, 2024 25 20 49 5

TREND: Do you think that Joe Biden dropping out of the presidential race is the right
thing or the wrong thing to do?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Right Wrong
Thing Thing DK/NA

Jul 22, 2024 62 27 12



TREND: (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) A number of Democrats have been talked about as
possible Democratic candidates for president instead of Joe Biden. If you had to choose
among the following, who would you most like to see win the Democratic nomination for
president: Vice President Kamala Harris, California Governor Gavin Newsom, Michigan
Governor Gretchen Whitmer, Arizona Senator Mark Kelly, Maryland Governor Wes Moore,
Pennsylvania Governor Josh Shapiro, Kentucky Governor Andy Beshear, Illinois Governor
J.B. Pritzker, Transportation Secretary Pete Buttigieg, or Colorado Governor Jared Polis?

REGISTERED VOTERS
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS

Jul 22

2024
Harris 45
Newsom 12
Whitmer 7
Kelly 3
Moore 1
Shapiro 4
Beshear 4
Pritzker 1
Buttigieg 11
Polis 1
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1
DK/NA 9



